
Summary

VVU175S

GB

REF: 96ZJ48IY

DATE: 01/10/2024

DEALER: Bridge Classic Cars Ltd

Vehicle History Check

MG MIDGET 1500 BLUE, 1977

Minor issues

All Clear

1

MOT History

Current MOT is not valid

1

Road Tax and Sorn

Flag exists on Tax & SORN

1

Taxi/PSV Check

Not Checked

1

Recall Check

Not Checked

 Finance

No �nance agreement recorded

 Mileage Reading

No mileage discrepancies

 At Risk

No risk marker recorded

 Write-O�s (MIAFTR)

No write-o� recorded

 Condition Alerts

No condition alerts

 Scrapped

Not scrapped, no VIC recorded

 Stolen

No stolen record
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Description

VRM

VVU175S

VEHICLE

MG MIDGET 1500

ENGINE CC

1491 cc

ENGINE SIZE

N/A

FUEL

PETROL

BODY

DOOR

TRANSMISSION

N/A

SEATS

N/A

COLOUR

BLUE

REG DATE

03/02/1978

VIN  #################

ENGINE NO.

51197

ENGINE CODE

N/A

POWER

N/A

VALVES

N/A

GEARS

N/A

0-60 MPH

N/A

TOP SPEED

N/A

LAST V5C

19/04/2018

DOORS

N/A

BODY

N/A

BODY CLASS

CAR

TYPE APPROVAL

N/A

WHEEL PLAN

2 AXLE RIGID BODY

BOOT CAPACITY

N/A

REG CURRENT

N/A

Finance

FINANCE

No

LAST CHECKED ON

01/10/2024

Write O� (MIAFTR)

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

No

Condition Alerts

CONDITION ALERT

No

Scrapped

SCRAPPED

No

VIC

No

Stolen

STOLEN

No
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Found 

1

 minor issue

Found 

1

 minor issue

Mileages

DISCREPANCY

No

1980 1990 2000 2010 2020
0

25K

50K

75K

DATE READING SOURCE

Historical Readings

13/09/2023 74,375 Miles MOT

28/09/2022 74,212 Miles MOT

07/09/2021 73,890 Miles MOT

18/09/2020 73,581 Miles MOT

29/08/2019 73,286 Miles MOT

11/09/2018 72,889 Miles MOT

05/09/2017 72,222 Miles MOT

23/09/2016 71,746 Miles MOT

28/08/2015 71,354 Miles MOT

12/09/2014 71,005 Miles MOT

20/09/2013 70,625 Miles MOT

07/09/2012 70,194 Miles MOT

27/09/2011 69,815 Miles MOT

20/09/2010 69,530 Miles MOT

22/09/2009 69,215 Miles MOT

12/09/2008 68,834 Miles MOT

07/09/2007 68,428 Miles MOT

28/09/2006 68,340 Miles MOT

Service History

At Risk

AT RISK

No

Taxi/PSV Check

FOUND ON TAXI/PSV DATABASE

Not Checked

Recall Check

RECALL OUTSTANDING

Not Checked
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Keepers

PREVIOUS KEEPERS

5

AGE

46 years 7 months

AVG KEEPERS FOR AGE

19

LAST V5C

19/04/2018

KEEPER START FINISH DURATION

Current

22/10/1988 N/A 35 years 11 months

5th

25/08/1986 22/10/1988 2 years 1 month

1st - 4th

03/02/1978 25/08/1986 8 years 6 months

Plate Change

PLATE CHANGES

No

Colour Change

COLOUR CHANGES

No

CURRENT COLOUR

BLUE

Origin & Use

PRIOR USE

No

IMPORTED

No

IMPORTED NI

No

IMPORT DATE

N/A

ORIGIN

N/A

ORIGIN

N/A

EXPORTED

No

EXPORT DATE

N/A
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Found 

1

 minor issue

MOT

MOT VALID

No

MOT EXPIRY

27/09/2024

REG DATE

03/02/1978

FIRST MOT DUE

01/02/1981

Test Date 13/09/2023

Expiry Date 27/09/2024

Odometer 74,375 Miles

Test No. 644446931412

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Steering rack has slight free play detected at steering wheel

(2.3 (a) (i))

Minor N/A

#1 13/09/2023 Pass

Test Date 28/09/2022

Expiry Date 27/09/2023

Odometer 74,212 Miles

Test No. 268566889345

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#2 28/09/2022 Pass

Test Date 07/09/2021

Expiry Date 27/09/2022

Odometer 73,890 Miles

Test No. 969571417151

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#3 07/09/2021 Pass

Test Date 18/09/2020

Expiry Date 27/09/2021

Odometer 73,581 Miles

Test No. 454606840748

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#4 18/09/2020 Pass

Test Date 29/08/2019

Expiry Date 27/09/2020

Odometer 73,286 Miles

Test No. 588709401671

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#5 29/08/2019 Pass

Test Date 11/09/2018

Expiry Date 27/09/2019

Odometer 72,889 Miles

Test No. 355828354526

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#6 11/09/2018 Pass

Test Date 05/09/2017

Expiry Date 27/09/2018

Odometer 72,222 Miles

Test No. 406897956345

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#7 05/09/2017 Pass

Test Date 23/09/2016

Expiry Date 27/09/2017

Odometer 71,746 Miles

Test No. 660593279168

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#8 23/09/2016 Pass

01/10/2024, 10:53 MotorCheck

https://trade.motorcheck.co.uk/app/report/96ZJ48IY/print-full/N86PTG 5/8



Test Date 28/08/2015

Expiry Date 27/09/2016

Odometer 71,354 Miles

Test No. 971193379146

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#9 28/08/2015 Pass

Test Date 12/09/2014

Expiry Date 27/09/2015

Odometer 71,005 Miles

Test No. 748325854271

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#10 12/09/2014 Pass

Test Date 20/09/2013

Expiry Date 27/09/2014

Odometer 70,625 Miles

Test No. 307593663271

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#11 20/09/2013 Pass

Test Date 07/09/2012

Expiry Date 27/09/2013

Odometer 70,194 Miles

Test No. 419051652283

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#12 07/09/2012 Pass

Test Date 27/09/2011

Expiry Date 27/09/2012

Odometer 69,815 Miles

Test No. 538860271219

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Steering system has slight free play detected

at steering wheel (2.2.A.1b)

Minor N/A

#13 27/09/2011 Pass

Test Date 20/09/2010

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 69,530 Miles

Test No. 972943960270

Refusal Reason O�side Front position lamp(s) not working (1.1.A.3b)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#14 20/09/2010 Fail

Test Date 20/09/2010

Expiry Date 27/09/2011

Odometer 69,530 Miles

Test No. 462783260271

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#15 20/09/2010 Pass

Test Date 22/09/2009

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 69,215 Miles

Test No. 300525569229

Refusal Reason Nearside Front Headlamp aim too high (1.8)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#16 22/09/2009 Fail

Test Date 22/09/2009

Expiry Date 27/09/2010

Odometer 69,215 Miles

Test No. 234335069258

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#17 22/09/2009 Pass

Test Date 12/09/2008

Expiry Date 27/09/2009

Odometer 68,834 Miles

Test No. 341586858228

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory Nearside Front Steering lock stop deformed but serviceable

(2.2.C.1d)

Minor N/A

#18 12/09/2008 Pass
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Found 

1

 minor issue

Test Date 07/09/2007

Expiry Date 27/09/2008

Odometer 68,428 Miles

Test No. 862130557274

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/S REAR BRAKE BINDING

Minor N/A

#19 07/09/2007 Pass

Test Date 28/09/2006

Expiry Date 27/09/2007

Odometer 68,340 Miles

Test No. 340171776273

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#20 28/09/2006 Pass

Test Date 28/09/2006

Expiry Date N/A

Odometer 68,340 Miles

Test No. 682831676223

Refusal Reason Service brake: e�ciency below requirements (3.7.B.7)

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

#21 28/09/2006 Fail

Tax & SORN

TAX VALID

No

TAX EXPIRY

24/07/2024

SORN

No

Valuation
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No warranty information available.

FINANCE

KEEPERS

WRITE-OFF (MIAFTR)

Running Costs

TOTAL ESTIMATED

£210

Road Tax * £210

Fuel

Insurance

100%

CO2 N/A

No data available.

Group Rating 1-20 N/A

Group Rating 1-50 N/A

Annual Cost Estimate N/A

ROAD TAX *

FUEL

INSURANCE

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes of comparison. Note, �gures quoted re�ect the current rate only, and may be subject to change in

the future. Cars with a list price of over £40,000 when new pay an additional rate of £310 per year on top of the standard rate, for �ve years

Warranty

Notes

Finance Initial Check: 01/10/2024 10:52, No Finance

01/10/2024 Private

Keepers Initial Check: 01/10/2024 10:52, 5 Previous Keepers found

01/10/2024 Private

MIAFTR Write-o� Initial Check: 01/10/2024 10:52, No records found
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